

Local Agency Formation Commission of Napa County Subdivision of the State of California

1754 Second Street, Suite C Napa, California 94559 Phone: (707) 259-8645 www.napa.lafco.ca.gov

We Manage Local Government Boundaries, Evaluate Municipal Services, and Protect Agriculture

APPLICATION FOR LAFCO ALTERNATE PUBLIC MEMBER

The Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) of Napa County is accepting applications for its Alternate Public Member position. The position involves an appointment made by the city and county members on LAFCO. The term commences on May 6, 2024, and expires on May 1, 2028. The Alternate Public Member is expected to actively participate in LAFCO meetings with respect to providing input on all regulatory and planning matters before the agency. The Alternate Public Member is also expected to vote in place of the regular Public Member at meetings during which the regular Public Member is absent or otherwise excused.

Eligibility

Applicants must be a resident of Napa County. Applicants also must not be currently employed by a local public agency or serving as a member on a local public body with the authority to make final or advisory decisions relative to land use or municipal service.

Time Commitments

LAFCO currently meets on the first Monday of every even-numbered month unless otherwise scheduled. Regular meetings are calendared to begin at 2:00 P.M. in the County of Napa Administration Building located at 1195 Third Street in Napa. Special meetings and subcommittee meetings are calendared as needed. All members, including alternate members, are expected to attend each meeting unless excused. All members, including alternate members, currently receive a \$150.00 per diem for each regular, special, and subcommittee meeting attended.

Deadline for Applications

Completed applications must be received by LAFCO by **5:00 P.M. on Friday, March 8, 2024**. The city and county members on LAFCO are expected to consider making an appointment for the Alternate Public Member position as part of a public hearing item at LAFCO's regular meeting on April 1, 2024. Letters of recommendation and references are not required but will be accepted and should be attached to the completed application at the time of submission. Questions should be directed to LAFCO Executive Officer Brendon Freeman at (707) 259-8645 or bfreeman@napa.lafco.ca.gov.

I. General Information			
a) Name:	First	Last	
b) Address:	Street Address	City	Zip Code
c) Contact Information:	Phone Number	E-Mail	
d) Present Employer:	Employer Name	Employer Field	
II. Questionnaire (Applicants may use additional sheets to complete the following questions)			
a) Summarize your interest in serving on the Commission.			
b) Summarize your qualification to serve on the Commission.			
c) List any formal education received beyond high school.			
d) List community activities and interests.			